
Fremantle Rowing Club Masters Championships Sunday, 11 September 2011

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 1 Mens Masters A-J Grade Coxless Pair Final

1 01.04 WARC (Salisbury,Jurjevich)  (C) 3  3:53.45  15   0.00  +0.00
2 01.03 WARC (Naslund,Taitt)  (A) 4  3:57.35  22   3.90  +3.90
3 01.02 Swans (Jones,Boserio)  (E) 1  4:09.15  GO  11.80 +15.70
4 01.01 Bunbury (Hogan,Curran)  (D) 2  4:18.55   7   9.40 +25.10

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 2 Mens Masters A-J Grade Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 02.06 WARC (Lane,Klemm,Ford,Jones,c:Maguire)  (B) 5  3:55.72  24   0.00  +0.00
2 02.01 Curtin/Champion Lakes B… (Johnston,Real,Cazzaniga,Haig,c:Cooper) (C) 6  4:05.02  19   9.30  +9.30
3 02.03 Fremantle (Wyche,Wade,Hands,Kay,c:Smith)  (F) 1  4:07.12  GO   2.10 +11.40
4 02.07 WARC (Payne,Panizza,Scott,Campbell,c:Martin)  (C) 3  4:07.72  19   0.60 +12.00
5 02.04 Murdoch (Briggs,Clarke,Winfield,Fowle,c:Brady)  (C) 4  4:13.52  19   5.80 +17.80
6 02.05 Perth (Walter,Scrase,Harvey,Jenke,c:Scully)  (D) 7  4:34.62  13  21.10 +38.90
7 02.02 Fremantle (Wearne,Connor,Hall,White*,c:Searle)  (D) 2  4:53.42  13  18.80 +57.70

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 3 Womens Masters A-J Grade Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 04.02 Bunbury (Sleight,Della-Sale,Churchill,Gianotti,c:Hough)  (E) 6  4:04.50  GO   0.00  +0.00
2 04.01 Bunbury (Barbera,Seroka,Coote,Cigulev,c:Bromley)  (D) 2  4:04.80   7   0.30  +0.30
3 04.08 WARC (Riley*,Austin,Leidekker,Mason*,c:Maguire)  (B) 3  4:07.00  13   2.20  +2.50
4 04.06 Fremantle (Syminton,Maine,James,von der Weppen,c:Sutton) (A) 5  4:34.10  21  27.10 +29.60
5 04.03 Champion Lakes Boating (Brown,Ceriani,Black,Pearson,c:Winter)  (E) 1  4:45.00  GO  10.90 +40.50
6 04.04 Champion Lakes Boating/… (Howard,Badani,Cooper,Hamilton,c:Thornton) (E) 4  4:50.90  GO   5.90 +46.40

04.05 Fremantle (Platts,Conte,Cameron,Sutton,c:Everett)  (D) 7 SCRATCHED
04.07 Murdoch (Magee,Godwin,Richardson,Van Ooran,c:Hunt)  (C) 8 SCRATCHED

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 4 Mens Masters C Grade Single Scull Final

1 05.04 WARC (Philip Jurjevich)  (C) 1  4:02.60   0.00  +0.00
2 05.06 WARC (Darryl Salisbury)  (C) 5  4:07.50   4.90  +4.90
3 05.05 WARC (Michael Lane)  (D) 4  4:12.50   5.00  +9.90
4 05.03 Murdoch (Kenneth Price)  (G) 2  4:28.80  16.30 +26.20
5 05.02 Fremantle (Philip House)  (E) 3  4:48.20  19.40 +45.60

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 5 Womens Masters A-B Grade Double Scull Final

1 06.01 Fremantle (Smith,Dick)  (A) 1  4:09.80   2   0.00  +0.00
2 06.03 WARC (O'Brien,Bignall)  (B) 2  4:27.70  GO  17.90 +17.90
3 06.02 Fremantle (Forlonge,Brigden)  (A) 3  4:34.10   2   6.40 +24.30
4 06.04 WARC (Belcher,Nicholson*)  (A) 4  5:02.20   2  28.10 +52.40

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 6 Combined Masters A-J Grade Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 07.05 WARC (Austin,Ford,Jones,Leidekker,c:Maguire)  (A) 4  4:07.40  21   0.00  +0.00
2 07.02 Champion Lakes Boating (Black,Pearson,Thieme,Real,c:Winter)  (D) 5  4:17.80   7  10.40 +10.40
3 07.01 ANA (Longman,Puddey,Paparo,Carpenter,c:Jansen) (C) 1  4:18.70  13   0.90 +11.30
4 07.03 Murdoch (Barnaby,Steadman,Fowle,Brady,c:Godwin)  (D) 2  4:24.40   7   5.70 +17.00
5 07.04 Perth (Harvey,Harvey,Scrase,Day,c:Scully)  (E) 3  4:35.50  GO  11.10 +28.10



Fremantle Rowing Club Masters Championships Sunday, 11 September 2011

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 7 Mens Masters A-J Grade Coxless Four Final

1 08.05 WARC (Klemm,Jurjevich,Wakeford,Salisbury)  (B) 2  3:45.76  10   0.00  +0.00
2 08.04 WARC/Bunbury (Hogan,Curran,Martin*,Lane)  (E) 1  3:58.96  GO  13.20 +13.20
3 08.02 WARC/Swans (Jones,Boserio,Simmons*,Scott*)  (E) 5  4:04.06  GO   5.10 +18.30
4 08.03 UWABC (Rezos,Johnson,Blair,O'Brien)  (B) 4  4:19.96  10  15.90 +34.20
5 08.01 Fremantle (Hall,Kay,Hands,Fox)  (D) 3  4:28.66  GO   8.70 +42.90

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 8 Womens Masters C Grade Single Scull Final

1 09.03 Bunbury (Paula Gianotti)  (C) 3  5:19.04   0.00  +0.00
2 09.01 Fremantle (Michaela Maine)  (C) 2  5:25.74   6.70  +6.70
3 09.02 Swans (Jennifer Sarich)  (C) 1  5:31.24   5.50 +12.20

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 9 Mens Masters A-B Grade Double Scull Final

1 10.04 WARC (Naslund,Taitt)  (A) 3  3:53.50   2   0.00  +0.00
2 10.01 Fremantle (White,Balzer)  (B) 5  3:55.10  GO   1.60  +1.60
3 10.05 WARC (Ford,Miller-Jones)  (A) 4  4:01.50   2   6.40  +8.00
4 10.03 Swans (Hinsley,Doyle)  (A) 1  4:04.00   2   2.50 +10.50
5 10.02 Perth (Scully,Walter)  (B) 2  5:11.80  GO  67.80 +78.30

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 10 Womens Masters D-J Grade Double Scull Final

1 11.01 Bunbury (Coote,Cigulev)  (D) 5  4:40.90   7   0.00  +0.00
2 11.03 Bunbury (Seroka,Barbera)  (D) 1  4:48.90   7   8.00  +8.00
3 11.05 Curtin (Jones,Cooper)  (D) 6  5:09.60   7  20.70 +28.70
4 11.02 Bunbury (Della-Sale,Churchill)  (E) 4  5:11.10  GO   1.50 +30.20
5 11.04 Champion Lakes Boating (Brown,Hamilton)  (D) 2  6:27.40   7  76.30 +106.5

11.06 Fremantle (Conte,Searle)  (G) 3 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 11 Mens Masters C Grade Double Scull Final

1 12.04 WARC (Klemm,Salisbury)  (C) 2  3:44.30   0.00  +0.00
2 12.01 ANA (Paparo,Carpenter)  (C) 4  3:57.50  13.20 +13.20
3 12.05 WARC (Payne,Panizza)  (C) 5  4:09.10  11.60 +24.80

12.02 Murdoch (Steadman*,Fowle)  (C) 1 SCRATCHED
12.03 WARC (Scott,Campbell)  (C) 3 SCRATCHED

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 12 Womens Masters A-J Grade Coxless Four Final

1 13.02 Fremantle (James,Forlonge,Smith,Dick)  (A) 2  4:24.90  14   0.00  +0.00
2 13.04 WARC (O'Brien,Austin,Leidekker,Bignall)  (A) 4  4:31.10  14   6.20  +6.20
3 13.01 Bunbury (Bromley,Piercey,Lloyd,Sleight)  (D) 3  5:36.80  GO  65.70 +71.90

13.03 Fremantle (Pennefather,Platts,Cameron,Sutton)  (C) 1 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 13 Mens Masters A-B Grade Single Scull Final

1 14.03 WARC (Nick Wakeford)  (A) 1  4:04.30   2   0.00  +0.00
2 14.04 WARC (Peter Naslund)  (A) 2  4:20.10   2  15.80 +15.80
3 14.05 WARC (Jonathan Taitt)  (A) 5  4:33.60   2  13.50 +29.30
4 14.02 Perth (Glen Walter)  (B) 3  5:17.10  GO  43.50 +72.80

14.01 Champion Lakes Boating (Huntz Thieme)  (B) 4 SCRATCHED



Fremantle Rowing Club Masters Championships Sunday, 11 September 2011

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 14 Womens Masters C Grade Double Scull Final

1 15.02 Bunbury (Coote,Cigulev)  (D) 2  4:35.00   0.00  +0.00
2 15.03 Bunbury (Seroka,Gianotti)  (C) 1  4:37.10   2.10  +2.10
3 15.06 Swans (Sarich,Thornton)  (C) 6  5:00.10  23.00 +25.10
4 15.04 WARC (Mason,Riley)  (C) 3  5:00.30   0.20 +25.30
5 15.05 WARC (Belcher,Zaunmayr)  (C) 5  5:49.30  49.00 +74.30
6 15.01 Bunbury (Bromley,Lloyd)  (C) 4  7:06.40  77.10 +151.4

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 15 Mens Masters C Grade Coxless Quad Scull Final

1 16.03 Swans (Jones,Boserio,Hinsley,Kesners)  (C) 4  3:42.40   0.00  +0.00
2 16.05 WARC (Payne,Panizza,Scott,Jurjevich*)  (C) 3  3:50.50   8.10  +8.10
3 16.04 WARC/Bunbury (Hogan,Curran,Martin*,Lane)  (E) 2  3:50.70   0.20  +8.30
4 16.01 Curtin/Champion Lakes B… (Johnston,Real,Cazzaniga,Haig)  (C) 5  3:55.70   5.00 +13.30
5 16.02 Fremantle (Wade,Wearne,Hall,House)  (E) 1  4:20.70  25.00 +38.30

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 16 Womens Masters D-J Grade Single Scull Final

1 17.01 Bunbury (Lynette Sleight)  (E) 2  5:26.80  GO   0.00  +0.00
2 17.02 Curtin (Sharon Jones)  (D) 1  5:56.30   8  29.50 +29.50

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 17 Combined Masters A-B Grade Double Scull Final

1 18.06 WARC (Wakeford,Austin)  (A) 3  3:40.80   2   0.00  +0.00
2 18.02 Fremantle (Smith,Williams)  (A) 2  3:51.20   2  10.40 +10.40
3 18.04 Fremantle/WARC (Klemm,Dick)  (B) 6  3:53.40  GO   2.20 +12.60
4 18.07 WARC (Thomas,Buchanan)  (A) 1  4:11.80   2  18.40 +31.00
5 18.03 Fremantle (von der Weppen,Balzer)  (A) 7  4:22.40   2  10.60 +41.60
6 18.01 ANA (Puddey,Paparo)  (A) 5  4:28.70   2   6.30 +47.90
7 18.05 WARC (Nicholson,McGregor)  (B) 4  4:49.50  GO  20.80 +68.70

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 18 Womens Masters C Grade Coxless Quad Scull Final

1 19.01 Bunbury (Gianotti,Seroka,Coote,Cigulev)  (D) 2  4:29.66   0.00  +0.00
2 19.02 Bunbury (Bromley,Piercey,Lloyd,Barbera)  (C) 1  5:21.36  51.70 +51.70

19.03 WARC (Belcher,Zaunmayr,Mason,Riley)  (C) 3 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 19 Combined Masters C Grade Double Scull Final

1 20.03 Murdoch/Fremantle (Hatzis,Fowle)  (C) 1  4:46.30   0.00  +0.00
2 20.01 Champion Lakes Boating (Ceriani,Thieme)  (C) 3  5:00.40  14.10 +14.10
3 20.04 Perth (Day,Walter)  (C) 2  5:20.50  20.10 +34.20

20.02 Fremantle (Fox,Maine)  (C) 4         

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 20 Mens Masters A-J Grade Coxed Eight Final

1
21.03 WARC
(Naslund,Taitt,Klemm,Jones,Ford,Jurjevich,Wakeford,Salisbury,c:Maguire)

 (A)
3  3:41.06  12   0.00  +0.00

2
21.02 WARC Composite
(Hogan,Curran,Martin*,Lane,Scott,Payne,Jones*,Panizza,c:Martin)

 (D)
1  3:51.06  GO  10.00 +10.00

21.01 Swans
(Jones,Boserio,Mann,Simmons,Kesners,Doyle,Hinsley,Fischer,c:Ferguson)

 (C)
2 SCRATCHED

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 21 Womens Masters A-B Grade Single Scull Final

1 22.03 Swans (Alexandra Thornton)  (B) 2  5:13.08  GO   0.00  +0.00
2 22.01 Curtin (Sharon Jones)  (D) 1  5:42.68  GO  29.60 +29.60
3 22.02 Murdoch (Robyn Godwin)  (A) 3  5:55.58   2  12.90 +42.50



Fremantle Rowing Club Masters Championships Sunday, 11 September 2011

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 22 Combined Masters D-J Grade Double Scull Final

1 23.01 ANA (Longman,Hilton)  (D) 3  4:42.60   6   0.00  +0.00
2 23.02 Champion Lakes Boating (Pearson,Real)  (D) 2  4:59.60   6  17.00 +17.00
3 23.03 Murdoch (Magee*,Winfield)  (E) 1  5:08.70  GO   9.10 +26.10

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 23 Womens Masters A-B Grade Coxless Quad Scull Final

1 24.02 Fremantle (James,Brigden,Smith,Dick)  (A) 2  4:06.30   2   0.00  +0.00
2 24.03 WARC (O'Brien,Austin,Leidekker,Bignall)  (A) 1  4:11.10   2   4.80  +4.80
3 24.01 Fremantle (Maine,Forlonge,Syminton,von der Weppen) (B) 3  4:44.80  GO  33.70 +38.50

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 24 Mens Masters D-J Grade Double Scull Final

1 25.08 Swans (Simmons*,Boserio)  (E) 3  4:21.90   9   0.00  +0.00
2 25.01 Bunbury (Hogan,Curran)  (D) 8  4:27.50  16   5.60  +5.60
3 25.05 Murdoch (Steadman,Price)  (E) 7  4:31.80   9   4.30  +9.90
4 25.04 Fremantle (Hands,House)  (E) 5  4:44.50   9  12.70 +22.60
5 25.02 Fremantle (Wearne,Kay)  (F) 4  4:58.00  GO  13.50 +36.10
6 25.03 Fremantle (Wyche,Connor)  (F) 1  5:43.00  GO  45.00 +81.10

25.06 Perth (Harvey,Scrase)  (E) 2 DID NOT FINISH
25.07 Swans (Kesners,Simmons)  (E) 6 SCRATCHED

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 25 Mens Masters A-B Grade Coxless Quad Scull Final

1 26.03 WARC (Jurjevich,Jones,Wakeford,Salisbury)  (B) 2  3:25.30  GO   0.00  +0.00
2 26.02 WARC (Naslund,Taitt,Klemm,Miller-Jones)  (A) 1  3:30.60   2   5.30  +5.30
3 26.01 Fremantle (White,Giles,Balzer,Williams)  (A) 3  3:41.80   2  11.20 +16.50

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 26 Womens Masters A-J Grade Coxed Eight Final

1
27.01 Bunbury
(Della-Sale,Sleight,Piercey,Gianotti,Seroka,Cigulev,Coote,Barbera,c:Hough)

 (D)
2  3:59.40  GO   0.00  +0.00

2
27.03 WARC
(Thomas*,Scanlon,O'Brien,Austin,Mason,Riley,Leidekker,Bignall,c:Maguire)

 (A)
3  4:06.30  12   6.90  +6.90

3
27.02 Fremantle
(Syminton,Brigden,von der Weppen,Maine,James,Forlonge,Smith,Dick,c:Sutton)

 (A)
1  4:16.90  14  10.60 +17.50

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 27 Mens Masters D-J Grade Single Scull Final

1 28.06 Murdoch (Kenneth Price)  (G) 5  4:32.44  GO   0.00  +0.00
2 28.07 Swans (Jamie Jones)  (D) 2  4:38.84  25   6.40  +6.40
3 28.08 WARC (Michael Lane)  (D) 6  4:47.34  25   8.50 +14.90
4 28.04 Curtin (Greg Haig)  (D) 1  4:48.64  25   1.30 +16.20
5 28.01 ANA (James Carpenter)  (E) 8  4:49.44  18   0.80 +17.00
6 28.02 Bunbury (Peter Martin)  (E) 7  5:19.74  18  30.30 +47.30
7 28.05 Murdoch (Dean Steadman)  (D) 4  5:22.24  25   2.50 +49.80

28.03 Champion Lakes Boating (John Meharry)  (G) 3 SCRATCHED



Fremantle Rowing Club Masters Championships Sunday, 11 September 2011

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 28 Combined Masters A-J Grade Coxed Eight Final

1
29.03 WARC
(Mason,Leidekker*,Taitt*,Jones*,Wakeford,Salisbury,Austin*,Bignall,c:Maguire)

 (A)
1  3:45.40  20   0.00  +0.00

2
29.05 WARC
(Garland,Scanlon,Naslund,Klemm*,Ford,Jurjevich*,O'Brien*,Riley*,c:Martin)

 (B)
5  3:46.80  18   1.40  +1.40

3
29.01 Fremantle
(James,Forlonge,Dick,Smith,Giles,White,Balzer,Williams,c:Sutton)

 (A)
4  3:56.90  20  10.10 +11.50

4
29.02 Fremantle
(Searle,Cameron*,Wade,Hatzis*,Hall,Hands,Pennefather,Fox,c:House)

 (D)
2  4:11.40  GO  14.50 +26.00

5
29.04 WARC
(Zaunmayr,Kelliher,Miller-Jones,Ralph,McGregor,Buchanan,Nicholson,Thomas,c:Rule)

 (A)
3  4:30.70  20  19.30 +45.30

*substitute


